Xornada Atletismo Deputacion de Lugo - Airelibre

Fecha Inicio 2023-12-23 2023-12-23
LISTADO DE INSCRITOS/AS
200m MASC. AL ABM

Marca Lic. Nombre Club
00:23.91 - AG-2021957 ROEL SANDE, ABEL 01 Club Atletismo Sada
00:23.93 - AG-2026429 CHOUSA ALVAREZ, HUGO 92 Club Atletismo Sada
00:24.27 - GA-924 ARANSIOLA , WASIU OLAWEPO 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
00:24.34 - AG-2014486 LAGO HERMIDA, SIMON 05 La Mochila del Deporte
00:24.55 - GA-1038 REAL DIEGUEZ, DIEGO 06 Riazor Coruia
00:25.23 - AG-16092 VILLAR CRUZ, MAURO BESHENENA 06 La Mochila del Deporte
00:25.56 - AG-14460  REY IGLESIAS, PEDRO 08 Viguesa de atletismo
00:25.68 - GA-323 SANCHEZ MONTENEGRO, PEDRO 07 Viguesa de atletismo
00:25.82 - GA-769380 MENDEZ PAZ, JUAN LUIS 80 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
00:27.16 - AG-2028939 LOPEZ PAZOS, IVAN 08 Club Atletismo Naron
00:27.34 - AG-2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK 07 Xuncas Diversia

AG-18464  DIJKSTRA PEREZ, JOEL 07 La Mochila del Deporte
GA-945 LOUREIRO ARROJO, UNAI 06 Riazor Coruia

300m MASC. ALCM

Marca Lic. Nombre Club

00:37.36 - GA-398 MARTINEZ FOLGAR, IAGO 08 Marineda Atletico

00:37.64 - GA-253 BAZAN COBELO, MARTIN 08 Marineda Atletico

00:38.88 - GA-556 VILELA NUNEZ, IGNACIO 08 Marineda Atletico

00:42.19 - AG-17401 LOPEZ AGUIAR, HECTOR 09 La Mochila del Deporte

00:48.33 - AG-9118 VILLAR LOPEZ, VALERO 09 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
GA-1209 CASTRO PEREIRA, BRUNO 10 Ferrol Atletismo
AG-19384 DIAZ CABO, DANIEL ULISES 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-10444  FERNANDEZ PERAL, ANDRE 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
GA-1231 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO 10 Atletica Lucense
AG-2028561 JATO CASTRO, MANUEL 10 Franciscanos Lugo
AG-10448  LOPEZ DIAZ, COSME 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
AG-14727  PELIQUIN MOLINA, LEONEL 09 Xuncas Diversia

Marca Lic. Nombre Club

01:30.94 - GA-1046 VARELA MORENO, GAEL 08 Club Atletismo Naron

01:34.78 - AG-2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMON 08 Atletismo Friol

01:43.64 - GA-1383 LOUSA CRESPO, DAVID 09 Riazor Coruha

01:48.13 - AG-17177  LOPEZ GONZALEZ, MARIO 08 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
AG-18459  GESTO LOPEZ, CRISTIAN 08 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
AG-19420  MANTEIGA CASTRO, XOEL 10 La Mochila del Deporte
AG-8142 SANCHEZ REY, XOEL 10 La Mochila del Deporte
AG-2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS 09 Atletica Lucense

1.000m MASC. AL ABM

Marca Lic. Nombre Club
02:40.03 - GA-1140 CAMPELLO CARBALLO, MANUEL 07 Club Atletismo Naron
02:41.06 - GA-9303 REGO VEIGAS, IVAN 05 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
02:51.21 - AG-14638  MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL 09 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
02:53.06 - GA-1020 GARCIA GARCIA-BOENTE, ENRIQUE 10 Atletica Lucense
03:01.09 - AG-13361 MANEIRO TEIRA, DANIEL 07 CA Pino
03:05.16 - GA-1382 GOMES REZENDE, ANDRES 08 Riazor Corufia
03:05.21 - GA-1022 DE LAS HERAS GOMEZ, FABIO 10 Atletica Lucense

03:08.95 - GA-769380 MENDEZ PAZ, JUAN LUIS 80 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo



03:14.62 - AG-2017901 VALCARCE RIOS, DIEGO 01 La Mochila del Deporte

03:28.81 - AG-17177 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, MARIO 08 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
03:56.99 - AG-15627 CUPEIRO TEMBRAS, MARIO 09 OLYMPO AS PONTES
GA-34 DIAZ PEREZ, ESTEBAN 81 Club Atletismo Naron
GA-1039 FOUCE LOPEZ, CESAR 07 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA-94 GARCIA PINEIROA, RUBEN 73 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-18459  GESTO LOPEZ, CRISTIAN 08 CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
AG-19420  MANTEIGA CASTRO, XOEL 10 La Mochila del Deporte
AG-2027039 PEREZ LOPEZ, ADRIAN 07 CP Maristas Lugo
AG-8142 SANCHEZ REY, XOEL 10 La Mochila del Deporte

Jabalina (600g) MASC. CM

Marca Lic. Nombre Afo Club
AG-9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS 09 Atletica Lucense
AG-2023464 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, PABLO 10 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS

Jabalina (700g) MASC. LM
Marca Lic. Nombre Afo Club
30.47 - PC AG-2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON 07 CP Maristas Lugo

Jabalina (700g) MASC. VM
Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club
27.39 - PC AG-5576 BLANCO RIOS, ALFREDO 68 Atletismo Noia

Jabalina (800g) MASC. ABM
Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club
49.76 - PC GA-765603 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, OLIVER 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

200m FEM. AL ABF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club

00:25.92 - GA-5786 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 01 Club Atletismo Naron

00:27.37 - GA-1000 RAMA GEHRING, ALIA 07 Xuncas Diversia

00:29.35 - GA-20427  SUREDA GONZALEZ, MARIA ROSARIO 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

00:29.87 - AG-14777  ALONSO REGUEIRO, NATALIA 04 Xuncas Diversia

00:30.10 - GA-1247 CREGO PEREZ, SOFIA 02 Xuncas Diversia

00:30.10 - GA-1362 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, EVA 05 CD La Purisima

00:30.56 - AG-15097  MENDEZ SEIJO, SARA 06 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

00:30.97 - AG-17084  GRANDE MOSQUERA, RAQUEL 07 CD La Purisima

00:31.05 - GA-1281 RODRIGUEZ MARQUEZ, DANIELA 08 CD La Purisima

00:31.39 - GA-769300 RUIZ LOPEZ, CANDELA 05 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

00:31.42 - AG-17120  BLANCO CIDON, XIANA 07 CD La Purisima
GA-525 BOBILLO ABADIN, NOA 08 CD La Purisima
GA-798 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA 08 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-2018190 GARCIA VAZQUEZ, EMMA 08 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
GA-996 GONZALEZ ARTECHE, AROA 08 Club Atletismo Naron
AG-18365 MARTINEZ BALTAR, EVA 78 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
AG-2028848 MARTINEZ CARBALLADA, NOA 08 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
GA-1253 OLIVER PARDO-CIORRAGA, ANA 08 Riazor Corufia
GA-445 PENA SOTO, ALBA 08 Club Atletismo Naron
GA-658 PRADO CAMBA, ILSE 08 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG-2027442 RILO FERRER, MARTINA 07 Riazor Coruiia
GA-1254 SEOANE VAZQUEZ, LAURA 08 Riazor Corufia

300m FEM. AL CF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afo Club
00:41.40 - GA-557 SERANTES RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 08 Marineda Atletico
00:43.79 - GA-751 BELLO IGLESIAS, ALMA 10 Atletica a Silva



00:44.86 - GA-687
00:45.12 - GA-1126
00:48.12 - AG-2019195
00:49.10 - AG-2021274
00:49.54 - AG-2022715
00:49.55 - AG-2020062
00:51.64 - AG-14208
GA-763
AG-16682
AG-16452
AG-18009
AG-13147
AG-2028775
AG-18424
AG-18423
AG-18157
AG-13575
AG-13148
AG-12773
AG-17141
AG-18714
AG-2025179
AG-2026930
AG-2028291
AG-16894
AG-15970
AG-14653

JORGE GANDARA, CLARA

PAZ MENDEZ, CLARA MANUELA
MOURIZ PENA, NOA

PEGITO PACHECO, LORENA
MONTES BLANCO, MARA
SANCHEZ ROMAR, OLGA
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, ANTIA
BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA
CUESTA SOARES, ISABELLA

DIAZ LUGO, VICTORIA

DOCAMPO CAMBON, DANIELA
FRAGA VINA, LUCIA

GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, PAULA
GARCIA FERNANDEZ, M2 VIKTORIA
GARCIA FERNANDEZ, SARA REKA
GOMEZ ARIAS, ANGELA
GONCALVES GONZALEZ, DANIELA
GUNDIN RODRIGUEZ, SARA
IGLESIAS GARCIA-RAPOSO, ANTIA
LOPEZ PITA, MARIA

MONZO TABOADA, VEGA

OTERO GUTIERREZ, SARA
PARADA NEIRA, ANTIA

SECO MEIS, ALBA

STEFANOV GARCIA, SOFIA

TRILLO BARRAL, NOA

ZORDAN GUERREIRO, ADRIANA

08
09
08
08
08
09
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
09
10
09

CA Pino

Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Atletismo Friol

CA Pino

Atletismo Friol

Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Xuncas Diversia
POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO

La Mochila del Deporte

CD La Purisima

CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
INDEPENDIENTE

CD La Purisima

La Mochila del Deporte

La Mochila del Deporte

Club Atletismo Naron

CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
CLUB ATLETICO BERGONDO
Franciscanos Lugo
Franciscanos Lugo

La Mochila del Deporte
POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

600m FEM. AL CF

Marca Lic.
01:45.72 - GA-445
01:57.94 - AG-2022691
01:59.80 - AG-2021274

GA-763
AG-12006
AG-2023463
AG-11989
AG-14663
AG-13150
AG-13147
AG-13148
AG-12773
AG-11817
AG-13149
AG-5866
AG-15970
AG-2028549

Nombre
PENA SOTO, ALBA
GARCIA DiAZ, ANDREA
PEGITO PACHECO, LORENA
BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA
BLANCO VIDAL, EMMA
BOUSO TORRON, MANUELA
BRANA MANTEIGA, NEREA
CUPEIRO CASTRO, NOA
DIAZ IGLESIAS, IRENE
FRAGA VINA, LUCIA
GUNDIN RODRIGUEZ, SARA
IGLESIAS GARCIA-RAPOSO, ANTIA
QUIROGA RODRIGUEZ, NOA
SANMARTIN AGRA, ADRIANA
SEIJAS SEOANE, PAULA
TRILLO BARRAL, NOA
VAZQUEZ FUENTES, NOA

08
09
08
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Afo

Club
Club Atletismo Naron
Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
CA Pino
Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
La Mochila del Deporte
CP Maristas Lugo
CP Maristas Lugo
POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte
Atletica Lucense
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte
La Mochila del Deporte

1.000m FEM. AL ABF

Marca Lic.
03:02.03 - GA-452
03:03.02 - AG-10312
03:05.10 - GA-9421
03:08.17 - GA-1376
03:15.57 - GA-5515
03:15.92 - GA-944
03:16.10 - GA-1377

Nombre
MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN
CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA
RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA
ALONSO PEREZ, MARTA
CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA
MUNOZ FERNANDEZ, SARA
LOPEZ MOLINELLI, ANTIA

09
10
03
09
01
10
09

Ao

Club

Atletica Lucense
POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE
S.G. Pontevedra

Riazor Coruia
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Atletica Lucense

Riazor Corufia



03:17.01 - GA-438 LOPEZ PAZOS, TANIA 09 Club Atletismo Naron

03:17.37 - GA-597 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, PAULA 07 La Mochila del Deporte

03:23.14 - AG-2025179 OTERO GUTIERREZ, SARA 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

03:23.60 - GA-821 LECUMBERRI VILLARES, SARA 08 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

03:27.48 - AG-2028675 GRANDE MOSQUERA, ANA 10 CD La Purisima

03:31.19 - AG-2028777 GOMEZ MONTERO, CARLA 08 La Mochila del Deporte

03:31.19 - AG-2028081 VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, CANDELA 08 La Mochila del Deporte

03:31.70 - AG-2028549 VAZQUEZ FUENTES, NOA 10 La Mochila del Deporte

03:48.67 - AG-16895  STEFANOV GARCIA, KALINA 09 Franciscanos Lugo

03:54.50 - AG-2027850 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, AROA 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

03:59.45 - AG-13149  SANMARTIN AGRA, ADRIANA 10 La Mochila del Deporte

04:18.19 - AG-5866 SEIJAS SEOANE, PAULA 10 La Mochila del Deporte
AG-12006  BLANCO VIDAL, EMMA 10 La Mochila del Deporte
AG-13150  DIAZ IGLESIAS, IRENE 10 La Mochila del Deporte

Jabalina (500g) FEM. CF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club
30.65 - PC GA-1239 PEREIRA TESOURO, LARA 09 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS
15.35 - PC GA-798 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA 08 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Jabalina (500g) FEM. LF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afo Club
24.36 - PC GA-8633 ANLLO VAZQUEZ, ALBA 07 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
21.27 - PC GA-95 GARCIA VAZQUEZ, CARMEN 06 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Jabalina (600g) FEM. ABF

Marca Lic. Nombre Afio Club
GA-1417 ESCORCIA MARRUGO, DAYANIS ROSIRIS 05 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega



